BIGFORK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES BUSINESS MEETING

AGENDA ADDENDUM Wednesday, January 15, 2025
5:00 pm — High School Library

V. CONSENT AGENDA

F. Personnel- Any offer of employment is contingent upon receipt of satisfactory criminal
history background check and for some positions receipt of satisfactory pre-employment
screening.
4. Extra-Curricular Volunteers Recommended for Consideration
c. Preston Lowe, 6% Grade Girls Basketball



Eﬂ; Outlook

Recommendation for Preston Lowe

From Matt Porrovecchio <mattp@bigfork.k12.mt.us>
Date Mon 1/13/2025 9:13 AM
To  Tom Stack <tstack@bigfork.k12.mt.us>

Cc Lacey Porrovecchio <lporrovecchio@bigfork.k12.mt.us>; Alison Wallen <awallen@bigfork.k12.mt.us>;
Carol Venegas <cvenegas@bigfork.k12.mt.us>; Charlie Appleby <charliea@bigfork.k12.mt.us>

Recommendation for Preston Lowe as Volunteer 6th Grade Basketball Coach
Dear Mr. Stack,

| am writing to recommend Preston Lowe for the position of 6th Grade Girls Basketball Coach. A
1991 graduate of Ronan High School and a 1996 graduate of North Dakota College of Science.
From 1991 to 1994, he coached the Little Dribblers program in Ronan.

Thank you for your consideration.

Matt Porrovecchio

Bigfork School District
Activities Director

Special Services Director
(W) 837-7420, (M) 249-3653

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the

intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies
of the original message.



